CA Series
Wideband, high current devices for protection of radio
transmitters and receivers connected to coaxial feeders
 Large bandwidth dc to 2GHz
 Robust - 10kA surge rating
 Range of connector styles to suit all
 applications
 DC coupled

mounting can be achieved using either the MC range of mounting brackets or, for a larger number of units, the MK range of busbar mounting kits.
Mounting options
 MC1 mounting bracket for 1 CA device
 MC2 mounting bracket for up to 2 CA devices
 MK2 mounting kit for up to 2 CA devices
 MK5 mounting kit for up to 5 CA devices
 MK10 mounting kit for up to 10 CA devices
Weatherproof enclosures
 WP3 Polycarbonate to IP65, holds 3 CA devices
 WP5 Polycarbonate to IP65, holds 5 CA devices
 WP12 Polycarbonate to IP65, holds 12 CA devices
MK mount MC mount WP enclosure
Style Voltage Impedance Maximum Typical Product
   Frequency Insertion Name
   (MHz)
 90 50 1000 <0.1 CA90/B/50
  75   CA90/B/75
 350 50 1000 <0.1 CA350/B/50
  75   CA350/B/75
 90 50 2000 <0.2 CA90/N/50
  75   CA90/N/75
 350 50 2000 <0.05 CA350/N/50
  75   CA350/N/75
 90 50 1000 <0.1 CA90/T/50
  75   CA90/T/75
 90 50 2000 <0.1 CA90/U/50
 350 50 2000 <0.05 CA350/U/50
 90 75 1000 <0.1 CA90/F
  (nominal)
 90 50 2000 <0.2 CA90/N/50/B
 350 50 2000 <0.05 CA350/N/50/B
Maximum discharge current (inner to screen)
 10kA 8/20μs pulse (to IEC 61000-4-5)
Maximum power rating (VSWR = 1, no AM)
Limiting voltage